



\$~6(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3760/2007**

VIJAY SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Niraj Kumar and Mr. Sourabh
Mahla, Advs.

versus

PRESIDENT CENTRAL COUNCIL OF H

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Mr. Shreyas
Balaji and Mr. Chand Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for both the parties are present.
2. Let the written submissions along with the compilation of judgments be filed within six weeks.
3. List this matter for arguments on 24th September, 2026 in the "Advance List".

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2026/kp/rm